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QUESTION NO: 1

What is the initial default username and password for all ScreenOS devices?
A. administrator/password

B. root/password

C. netscreen/netscreen
D. admin/netscreenl

Answer: D
Explanation:

QUESTION NO: 2

Which operating system is used on a NetScreen device?
A.10S

B. Junos

C. FreeBSD
D. ScreenOS

Answer: A
Explanation:

QUESTION NO: 3
When is NAT used?

A. for Layer 2 switching
B. for MPLS VPNs

C. to translate between IP addresses
D. for secure tunnels

Answer: B
Explanation:

QUESTION NO: 4




What is a zone used for?

A. to bundle interfaces together for redundancy

B. to bundle interfaces sharing identical security requirements
C. to provide a tunneled connection across a network

D. to protect against spam attacks

Answer: D
Explanation:

QUESTION NO: 5

Which two devices run ScreenOS software? (Choose two.)
A. NetScreen-5200
B. NetScreen-5400

C. SRX240
D. MX480

Answer: C,D
Explanation:

QUESTION NO: 6

Which security feature provides secure tunnels across a public network?

A. dynamic routing
B. Web filtering

C. IPsec

D. firewall filters

Answer: A
Explanation:

QUESTION NO: 7

By default, from which hardware component is the startup copy of the ScreenOS loaded?




A. ROM

B. NVRAM

C. TFTP server
D. Internal Flash
E. PCMCIA Card

Answer: D
Explanation:

QUESTION NO: 8

Using the CLlI, if the startup copy of the ScreenOS on a NS-204 is corrupted, from which two (2)
alternate locations can an image be loaded?

A. ROM

B. TFTP server

C. Internal Flash

D. PCMCIA Card

E. Compact Flash Card

Answer: B,E
Explanation:

QUESTION NO: 9

By default, from which hardware component is the startup copy of the ScreenOS loaded?
A. NVRAM

B. TFTP server

C. internal flash
D. PCMCIA card

Answer: C
Explanation:

QUESTION NO: 10

Using the CLI, if the startup copy of the ScreenOS is corrupted, from which location can an image
be loaded?




